©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC,  2013
October, 2013 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2215/D
NCV8872SEPGEVB
NCV887200 Automotive
Grade High-Frequency
SEPIC Controller Board

20% COIL_MSS1260 Coilcraft Inc MSS1246T−223ML No Yes
L2 1 High Temp SMT
Power Inductor 1.9A
22 �H,
1.9 A
20% COIL_MSS1038 Coilcraft Inc MSS1038T−223ML No Yes
Q1 1 MOSFET N CH 60V
DPAK−4
60 V /
38 A
N/A DPAK3_DMD ON
Semiconductor
NVD5865NLT1G No Yes
R1 1 RES 0.0 OHM 1/8W
JUMP 0805 SMD
0 N/A 805 Vishay/Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA Yes Yes
R2 1 RES .03 OHM 1W
1% 1206 SMD
0.03 1% 1206 TT Electronics/
Welwyn
LRMAM1206−R03FT5 Yes Yes
R3 1 RES 1.00 OHM 1/8W
1% 0805 SMD
1 1% 805 Vishay/Dale CRCW08051R00FKEA Yes Yes
R4 1 RES 90.9K OHM
1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
90.0 K 1% 603 Yageo RC0603FR−0790K9L Yes Yes
R5 1 RES 10.0K OHM
1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
10.0 K 1% 603 Rohm
Semiconductor
MCR03EZPFX1002 Yes Yes
R6 1 RES 10.0 OHM
1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
10 1% 603 Yageo RC0603FR−0710RL Yes Yes
R7 1 RES 3.01K OHM
1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
3.01 K 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06033K01FKEA Yes Yes
R8 1 RES 15.0 OHM
1/10W 1% 0603 SMD
15 1% 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW060315R0FKEA Yes Yes
R9 1 RES 0.0 OHM 1/10W
JUMP 0603 SMD
0 N/A 603 Vishay/Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA Yes Yes
TP1, 7, 14,
16, 17, 20
6 PIN INBOARD .042”
HOLE 1000/PKG